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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF UMATILLA
CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO
LINDA SHAFER & LOWELL SPIESS
PO BOX 430
PENDLETON OR 97801

confirms the right to use the waters of UMATILLA RIVER, tributary to COLUMBIA RIVER for IRRIGATION of 4.28
ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit 1234. The date of priority is JUNE 14, 1912. The amount of water to which this right
is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 0.05 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, or its

equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Measured Distances
2N 33E WM | 7 NW NW | SOUTH 2 DEGREES 22 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST, 448.2 FEET
EAST FROM SE CORNER, SECTION I, T2 N,R 32 E, WM

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use is as follows:

Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Acres

2N 32E WM |1 SE SE 4.28

The quantity of water diverted at the new point of diversion, together with that diverted at the old point of diversion, shall not
exceed the quantity of water available from the original point of diversion described as follows:

Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Measured Distances
2N 33E WM | 6 SW SE NORTH 75 DEGREES EAST 120 FEET FROM S %
CORNER, SECTION 6

The water user shall maintain a headgate, an in-line flow meter, weir, or other suitable device for measuring and recording the
quantity of water diverted.

Water shall be acquired from the same surface source as the original point of diversion.

The water user shall maintain a fish screen or fish by-pass device.

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.482. Any petition for
judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.482. Pursuant to ORS 183.482, ORS
536.075 and OAR 137-003-0675, you may petition for judicial review and petition the Director for reconsideration of this
order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days
following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

T-7379-cf-68390.jwg Page 1 of 2 Certificate 88083




This certificate is issued to confirm a change in point of diversion approved by an order of the Water Resources Director
entered August 8, 1997, at Special Order Volume 51, Page 924, approving Transfer Application 7379, and together with
Certificate 74807, supercedes Certificate 68390, State record of Water Right Certificates.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

Issued '“N 22 2|l|3 .

Dwight W/
Administfatpr, Water Right Services, for
Phillip C."Ward, Director

T-7379-cf-68390-jwg  Page 2 of 2 Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 88083
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Date Mailed: June 27, 2013

NOTICE OF CERTIFICATE ISSUANCE

Attached is a certificate that confirms the water rights established under the terms of a transfer order issued by
this Department.

This certificate is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS
183.482. Any petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS
183.482. Pursuant to ORS 183.482, ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-003-0675, you may petition for judicial
review and petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted
or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the
petition shall be deemed denied

This statement of judicial review rights is required under ORS 536.075: it does not alter or add to existing
review rights or create review rights that are not otherwise provided by law.

The water must be controlled and not wasted. To change the location of the point of diversion, the character of
use, or the location of use requires the advance approval of the Water Resources Director.

If you have any questions please contact Gerry Clark at 503-986-0811.
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Mailing List for Transfer Certificate

Application: T-7379

Certificate: 88083

Certificate/Transfer Holder: (include copy of map) Copies Mailed
_LINDA SHAFER & LOWELL SPIESS By: (4~
/" PO BOX 430 (SUPPORT STAFF)
PENDLETON OR 97801 JUL B 203
on:
(DATE)

Copies of final Certificate to be sent to:
Watermaster #5, Tony Justus (Include map)

2. Data Center

3. Water Availability
1‘,4 . Vault
/. File

Other Persons to receive copies (proposed and/or final certificate: (Include map)

Record Marking(s):
_¥. Original Application# $-2376
2. 01d Certificate# 68390
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9 Or e g On Water Resources Department
by Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE

Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

August 13, 1997 FAX (503) 378-8130

John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor

LINDA SHAFER & LOWELL SPIESS
PO BOX 430
PENDLETON OR 97801

REFERENCE: File T-7379
Enclosed is a copy of the order approving your water right transfer application T-7379.

A time to complete the transfer is given in the order. A form for reporting completion is
enclosed for your convenience.

YOU SHOULD GIVE PARTICULAR ATTENTION TO THE TIME LIMIT. The water right
for any portion of the authorized change in use or change in place of use NOT carried out within
the time allowed will be lost.

An extension of the time limit can be allowed only upon a showing that diligent effort has been
made to complete the actual change within the time allowed.

You have the requirement to hire a Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) to complete a
Claim of Beneficial Use report and map which must be submitted to this department within one
year of the completion date authorized in the transfer. A list of CWRE’s will be sent to you
when we receive your notice that the project is complete and beneficial use of the water has been
made.

Sincerely,

LARRY H. NUNN
Water Rights Specialist

LHN:jh
Enclosures

cc: Tony Justus, Watermaster
David Krumbein, CWRE



STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF UMATILLA
ORDER APPROVING A CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION

Pursuant to ORS 540.510 to 540.530, after notice was given and
no objections were filed, and finding that no injury to
existing water rights would result, this order approves, as
conditioned or limited herein, TRANSFER 7379 submitted by

LINDA SHAFER AND LOWELL SPIESS
P.O. BOX 430
PENDLETON, OREGON 97801.

The right to be modified, as evidenced by a portion of
Certificate 68390, was perfected under Permit 1234 with a date
of priority of JUNE 14, 1912. The right allows the use of
UMATILLA RIVER, a tributary of the COLUMBIA RIVER, for
IRRIGATION OF 4.28 ACRES. The amount of water to which this
right is entitled is limited to an amount actually
beneficially used and shall not exceed 0.05 cubic foot per
second, if available at the authorized point of diversion: Swy
SEY%, SECTION 6, T 2 N, R 33 E, WM; NORTH 75° EAST 120' FROM
THE SE% SW%, SECTION 6, or its equivalent in case of rotation,
measured at the point of diversion from the source.

The use shall conform to any reasonable rotation system
ordered by the proper state officer.

The authorized place of use is located as follows:
SEY SEY 4.28 ACRES
SECTION 1
TOWNSHIP 2 NORTH, RANGE 32 EAST, W.M.

The right to use the water for the above purpose is restricted
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

T-7379.BW Special Order Volume 51, Page 924 .



The applicant proposes to change the point of diversion to:

NW¥% NWY%, SECTION 7, T 2 N, R 33 E, WM; 660 FEET
SOUTH AND 15 FEET EAST FROM THE NORTHWEST CORNER, SECTION 7.

THIS CHANGE TO AN EXISTING WATER RIGHT MAY BE MADE PROVIDED
THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET BY THE WATER USER:

1. The proposed change shall be completed on or before
October 1, 1998.

2. The quantity of water diverted at the new point of
diversion, together with that diverted at the old point
of diversion, shall not exceed the quantity of water
lawfully available at the original point of diversion.

3. The water user shall install and maintain a headgate, an
in-line flow meter, weir, or other suitable device for
measuring and recording the quantity of water diverted.
The type and plans of the headgate and measuring device
must be approved by the Department prior to beginning
construction and shall be installed under the general
supervision of the Department.

4. Water shall be acquired from the same surface water
source as the original point of diversion.

5. The water user shall install and maintain a fish screen
or by-pass device. The type and plans of the screen or
by-pass device must be approved by the Oregon Department
of Fish and Wildlife prior to beginning of construction
and shall be installed under the supervision of the
Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife.

The water user may participate in the Oregon Department
of Fish and Wildlife’s cost sharing program for
installation of screening and by-pass devices in
accordance with ORS 540.525.

T-7379.BW Special Order Volume 51, Page G4AS.



Certificate 68390 is canceled. A new certificate will be
issued to confirm that portion of the right NOT involved in
this transfer. When satisfactory proof of the completed
change is received, a new certificate confirming this water
right will be issued.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources
Director, affixed AUG 08 1997

Martha O. Paéél, Director

T—7379.BW Special Order Volume 51, Page 7l



STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF UMATILLA

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

JOSEPH VEY
PENDLETON, OREGON 97801

confirms the right to use the waters of the UMATILLA RIVER, a
tributary of the COLUMBIA RIVER, for IRRIGATION OF 40.57 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit 1234. The date of priority is
JUNE 14, 1912. The amount of water to which this right is entitled is
limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall not exceed
0.51 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND or its equivalent in case of rotation,
measured at the point of diversion from the source.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

SWX SEY, SECTION 6, T 2 N, R 33 E, WM; NORTH 75° EAST 120°
FROM THE SEY SWY%, SECTION 6.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant
is as follows:

SEY SEY 0.97 ACRES
SECTION 1
TOWNSHIP 2 NORTH, RANGE 32 EAST, W.M.

SWK SWY 15.6 ACRES
SEY SWY 17.0 ACRES
SECTION 6

NEY NWY 7.0 ACRES
SECTION 7
TOWNSHIP 2 NORTH, RANGE 33 EAST, W.M.

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed
by Certificate 68390, State Record of Water Right Certificates, NOT
modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources Director
entered AUG 08 1997 , approving Transfer Application
7379.

fe FER 1o 2r 4




The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the
status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610
pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

WITNESS the signaturé of the Water Resources Director,

affixed AUG 08 1997

Martha O. PagelT Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 74807.

T-7379.BW
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF UMATILLA

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

JOSEPH VEY
PENDLETON, OREGON 97801

confirms the right to use the waters of the UMATILLA RIVER, a
tributary of the COLUMBIA RIVER, for IRRIGATION OF 44.85 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit 1234. The date of priority is
JUNE 14, 1912. This right is limited to 0.56 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND or
its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion
from the source.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

SW% SE%, SECTION 6, T 2 N, R 33 E, WM; N 75° E, 120 FEET
FROM THE S% CORNER, SECTION 6.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant
is as follows:

SE% SE% 5.25 ACRES

SECTION 1
TOWNSHIP 2 NORTH, RANGE 32 EAST, W.M.

SW) SwW} 15.6 ACRES

SEX SWj 17.0 ACRES
SECTION 6

NE% NW} 7.0 ACRES
SECTION 7

TOWNSHIP 2 NORTH, RANGE 33 EAST, W.M.

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed
by Certificate 1320, State Record of Water Right Certificates, NOT
modified by the provisions of orders of the Water Resources Director
entered Ouaunot 5 , 1994, approving Transfer Applications
6953, 6961, 6967, and 7116.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the
status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610
pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. The use
confirmed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is
available to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for
maintaining instream flows.

WITNESS t?elgignature of the Water Resources Director,

affixed , 1994,

A. REED MARBUT

B
///Martha 0. Pagel, Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 68390.

T-6953, T-6961, T-6967, & T-7116.LHN

T7379




MEMO
TO: riE 7 - 7379
FROM: Jwe DATE: // -/ 2013

RE: DETERMINATION OF PROOF

I’ve determined thata __ PROPOSED __ FINAL certificate should be prepared and mailed to the permit
holder consistent with:

__Permit /4~ Transfer
___FPS ¢ COBU
As described in the permit/transfer but as clarified bythe ~ FPS ~ COBU

As described in the PERMIT/TRANSFER and FPS or COBU but as further specified below:

/
___ Conflict? v No Yes:

__ stamped PROPOSED or assign Cert # 5 {D % |

L~"Draft certificate(s) are available in the transfer directory.

____ Water Organization identified using area of interesttool?  No __ Yes, cc:

_ Check ownership; and if there is a new owner, add them to the mailing list.
Arepare a mailing list.

___Record marking: App Cert

NOTES:
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o 1999

Linda Shafer
L 11 Spi
Lovell Spiess RECEIVED

Pendleton, OR. 97801 .

SEP 3 0 1999
Re: Transfer 7379
Wﬁﬁ%ymﬁsouacesospr
Dear Ms. Shafer & Mr. Spiess; "SALEM, GREGON

At your request I visited your property located in
the Southeast quarter of the Southeast quarter of '
Section 1, Township 2 North, Range 32 East, W.M. You are
irrigating 4.28 acres which is the maximum allowed under
this permit.

The pump is shared with Clyde Hunt and as described
in Transfer 6961 Final Proof dated 9 September 1999, is
South 02 degrees 22’30" East a distance of 448.2 feet
from the Southeast corner of said Section 1, Township 2
North, Range 32 East, W.M. The pump is a 7.5 HP electric
rated at 3750 RPM and draws directly from the Umatilla
River. The day I visited September 17, 1999 the pump was
producing 50 PSI which produces 65 GPM. There is a
buried 4 inch mainline to your property corner where a 3
inch valve connects to your system. No sprinklers were
running on your property at the time but the 2 inch
handlines appeared to have a maximum of five heads that
could be on at any one time which would limit the flow
to 20 GPM with the 4 GPM heads. The land is flat and is
approximately 12 feet higher than the Umatilla River.

The survey was based upon survey ties to monuments
in the Crispin Addition and the Section corners shown.
These monuments are on file in the Umatilla County
Surveyors records.

The Final Proof survey and inspection of use was
completed on September 17, 1999. The terms and
conditions as called for in Transfer 7379 were complete
as of that date. The facts contained in this report and
the accompanying Final Proof map are correct to the best

S

David H. Kr{imbein, CWRE 076

361 S.E. Second — P.O. Box 1126 — Pendleton, Oregon 97801 Telephone Area (503) 276-3244



RECEIVED

SEP 3 0 1999

WATEH RESQURCES DEPY
SALEM, OREGON

We, Linda Shafer & Lowell Spiess, being the owners
of the land called for in Transfer 7379 agree to the
findings of the CWRE and do submit this report as our
Claim of Beneficial Use of the water under the terms and

conditions of Transfer 7379.

Ao ot %%\ZJWW

Linda Shafer Lowell Spiess




9/11/06

Water Resources Director of Oregon
Water Resources Department
State of Oregon

Attn: Water Resources Director

In regard to tax lot 3800, I have discovered that the Department of Water Resources
never completed execution on our application for water rights transfer. My father passed
away, and in going through documents relating to this parcel of land, I discovered the
above. Due to the circumstances of his illness, he was unable to follow up. I would like
to request extra time to complete the paperwork. You will find the application for
Extension of Time for Transfer of Water Right attached. Please let me know if there is
anything else I need to provide.

Thank you so much for your time and consideration.

Sincerely,
/W [ [ Lo =
T i ped
Cindy Spiess

Executor for the Estate of Lowell Spiess

|

RECEIVED
0CT 02 2006 |

WATER RESOURCES

SALEM, OREGON = |

N




Last revised: Nov 20, 2003

Transfer
APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT

A summary of review criteria and procedures that are generally applicable to these applications is available at
www.wid.state.or.us/publication/reports/index.shinl.

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:
e, (Candy Siess for Eatals. of Loyold QJDV%S

(Name of Applicant)
of Y0 E)m« HBO " Pzndlnhn

(Mailing Address)

(City)
state of (01 1q0m 9710 ,_ 5S4 0R-1253 ,

(Zip Code) (Phone Number)
do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete a change in:
™ point of diversion/appropriation [] place of use [ character of use
of water under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered on Auq o % 19¢7

approving Transfer Z3#% ,inthename of £, ndn i_/z&;é: e bud ég‘gg i1 Sau_:g;

for SEYa SEN 4 2B4ac et 1 T 20 2 32E .M.

(Give location of your property, as shown on the order approving the transfer)

THE FOLLOWING HAS BEEN accomplished toward completion of the change within the time
allowed, which expired on October 1, 2§98

cre  AMachmert L

(If for irrigation, how many acres total are now irrigated)

TO FULLY COMPLETE the change, it will be necessary to accomplish the following:
Engincres uspectou + Approopl i Dwversion + Lefivesy
= ?LQW

I AM UNABLE TO COMPLETE the change under the terms of the order, within the time allowed,
because __ /21( I,qu:{{f,eM et

And request that the time for C(in/letlon be extended to October 1,200 7 .

\VQA\&QDWY\)

(Signature of llcan

In order for an application to be complete, it must be accompanied by the required fee. See the
Department’s fee schedule at www.wrd.state.or.us or call (503) 986-0900.

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND FEE TO: R EC E IVE D

Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A OCT 0 2 2006
Salem, OR 97301-1271

SALEM, OREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPT

|




Attachment 1

In the years prior to my father’s death from cancer, I was involved in his treatment but
had little to do with the management of his farm. I do know that friends and neighbors
did assist him by irrigating all or part of the acreage in question; but I was unaware of the
need to pinpoint the actual water use.

From observation of the area today, it is clear the about half has been well managed and
was probably irrigated judiciously; the other part was over used as horse pasture so it is
difficult to tell exactly when or how often it was irrigated.
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF UMATILLA

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

JOSEPH VEY
PENDLETON, OREGON 97801

confirms the right to use the waters of the UMATILLA RIVER, a
tributary of the COLUMBIA RIVER, for IRRIGATION OF 40.57 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit 1234. The date of priority is
JUNE 14, 1912. The amount of water to which this right is entitled is
limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall not exceed
0.51 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND or its equivalent in case of rotation,
measured at the point of diversion from the source.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

SWX SE%, SECTION 6, T 2 N, R 33 E, WM; NORTH 75° EAST 120°
FROM THE SEY% SWY%, SECTION 6.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant
is as follows:

SE¥ SEY 0.97 ACRES
SECTION 1
TOWNSHIP 2 NORTH, RANGE 32 EAST, W.M.

SW¥% SWY 15.6 ACRES
SEX SWY 17.0 ACRES
SECTION 6

NE¥% NWY 7.0 ACRES
SECTION 7
TOWNSHIP 2 NORTH, RANGE 33 EAST, W.M.

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed
by Certificate 68390, State Record of Water Right Certificates, NOT
modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources Director
entered AUG 08 1997 , approving Transfer Application
7378.

L FE Takrd




The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the
status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610
pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director,

affixed AUG 038 1997

Martha O. Pagel, Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 74807.

T-7379.BW




=% Oregon

John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor

July 1, 1999

Linda Shafer

Lowell Spiess

PO Box 430

Pendleton, Oregon 97801

REFERENCE: Transfer 7379

n the reverse side?

Oregon Administrative Rule 690-
Department within one year after
section shall cause the Director tc
537.260."

N ADDRESS completed

The “claim” consists of a site repc &

Water Resources Department
Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210

(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130

SENDER:

O Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. =

O Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card to you.

0O Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

O Write "Retumn Racsipt Requasted” on the mailpiece below the article number.
0O The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the follow-
ing services (for an extra fee):

1. O Addressee's Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery

3. Article Addressed to:

Linda Shafer
PO Box 430
Pendleton, Oregon 97801

T-7379

4a. Article Number

S6L IS

4b. Service Type
O Registered

[ Express Mail

O Certified
O Insufed

[0 Return Receipt for Merchandise [ CO!

7. Date of Delivery

7-6-77

Examiner, which accompany a re

5. Received By: (Print Name)

your

You are hereby notified that unle

6. S natgre (Addressee orpAgent)
%23~alo Ao

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested and

fee is paid)

may be canceled without further =

PS Form 3811, December 1994

102595-99-B-0223

Domestic Return Receipt

If you have any questions, please contact me at extension 275 at the number above, or toll-free 1-800-

624-3199

Sincerely,

MW

LARRY H. NUNN
Transfer Coordinator

LHN:hw
cc: Tony Justus, Watermaster 5

David Krumbein, CWRE
Applicant

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Thank vvnie far nine Datiwn Danaint Cavdan



) Water Resources Department

o regon Commerce Building
X 158 12th Street NE
" 5 gy John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor Salem, OR 97310-0210

g (503) 378-3739
July 1, 1999 FAX (503) 378-8130

Linda Shafer

Lowell Spiess

PO Box 430

Pendleton, Oregon 97801

REFERENCE: Transfer 7379

This letter is in regard to your water use Transfer 7379. As we pointed out to you in our letter of
October 21,1998, your claim of beneficial use must be received in this office by October 1, 1999.

Oregon Administrative Rule 690-14-190 states: “The claim of beneficial use shall be submitted to the
Department within one year after the use was reported..as being complete...Failure to comply with this

section shall cause the Director to initiate permit cancellation proceedings as provided by ORS
537.260."

The “claim” consists of a site report and map of the developed use prepared by a Certified Water Rights
Examiner, which accompany a request from the permittee for issuance of a certificate of water right.

You are hereby notified that unless your claim is received in 90 days, by October 1, 1999, your transfer
may be canceled without further notice.

If you have any questions, please contact me at extension 275 at the number above, or toll-free 1-800-
624-3199

Sincerely,

MW

LARRY H. NUNN
Transfer Coordinator

LHN:hw

cc: Tony Justus, Watermaster 5
David Krumbein, CWRE
Applicant

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED



Ve Or n Water Resources Department
A ; egO Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE

Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130

John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor

October 21, 1998

LINDA SHAFER
LOWELL SPIESS

PO BOX 430
PENDLETON OR 97801

REFERENCE: File T-7379

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice that complete application of water has been made under
Transfer 7379.

You are required to hire a certified water right examiner (CWRE) to complete a Claim of Beneficial
Use which must be submitted to this department by October 1, 1999. The Claim of Beneficial Use
must include a map and site report prepared by the CWRE and signed by both the CWRE and the
land owner. Enclosed is a list of CWRE’s. Also enclosed is a copy of the order which approved
Transfer 7379 and the application map for your CWRE’s use.

You may claim only the beneficial use authorized and developed within the terms of the order. Any
part of the use that was not completed will be excluded from the certificate of water right which will
ultimately be issued.

The Department requires that the CWRE has a copy of the permit or transfer order to compile the
claim of beneficial use. All permit conditions need to be addressed in the claim and map you submit.

In the meantime, the transfer order will be evidence of your right to the use of water provided you
continue to use the water for the purpose authorized.

Sincerely,

LARRY H. NUNN
Senior Water Rights Specialist

LHN:jh
enclosures

cc: Tony Justus, Watermaster
David Krumbein, CWRE



RECEIVED

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

place of use of water 0CT 15 1998
int of diversion of water WATER RESQ
U -
SALEW, ORERON ="

use heretofore made of water
Under the Terms of TRANSFER APPLICATION T3 F f‘

I3 LowZ/ ! JPsLSS ~, USED the water as provided by the
(print name)

order of the Water Resources Director approving said water right transfer ag&bication

BY Teevie /S, 19F oM
Description of the fand on which [ use water: /7 ﬁ’ S 74(«6 13 '

L) _ V2 e/
(date) - (signature) L// - s
. Lo BoXH3o [/ 2oy ol

(address) C// R Fr el
Oregon 97310)

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem,

9163A
Water Resources Department
158 12th Street NE
Saiem, OR 97310



DATE: July 30, 1997

TO: Martha Pagel
FROM:  Bemnadette Williams 30

SUBJECT:  Approval of Transfer 7379

The applicant, Linda Shafer and Lowell Spiess, has requested a change in point of diversion
because the authorized diversion ditch has been discontinued and they no longer get water from
it.

A publication of notice was required because the new point of diversion was more than % mile
from-the authorized point of diversion. The notice was published June 18, 25 and July 2, 1997;
no protests were received within the 30 day protest period.

The watermaster has indicated that the change can be made without injury to other water rights.
I recommend the transfer be approved.

3



RIcCEIVED
AUG - 4 1997

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

July, 31, 1997

Water Resources Dept
Pendleton, Or.

REFERENCE: Transfer 7379

Property in question was irrigated from Crispin
Ditch thru 1994, at which time we were forced
to discontinue flood irrigation.

We purchased the propert from Knepp on May 17, 1994
We irrigated from the ditch thru 1994,
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~ _ To b #F D Sak b

R | Lot

Aug - _
WATER RgG 111995  InTEROFFICE MEMO

I

SALEM 0 noer, Utl“‘]
* YREGoNn WATER
=D TRANSFER SECTION DATE: & p/&s

5 RESOURCES

M WATERMASTER, DISTRICT # DEPARTMEN1

GROUNDWATER SECTION
(SIGNATURE)

S WECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER

DRI

YRl | JUL 191935 |

2 thange in POU POA USE of water. v e 44§ Uk e duasd

I rithe name(s) of Lu‘nda S"\afer o LOLU%_,Q.O S?Q,‘csg

I Tny opinion (assuming the right is valid), the proposed change

BE DE_WITHOUT IN. WOULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing

#The approval of this transfer application would result in injury
+ O other water rights because

Al T ¢
e
SR
PR

The existing right may not be valid because

S
e ———

Headgate notices HAVE NOT ) been issued for diversion from
the source(s) which se i right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening
oint(s) for diversion between the authorized and proposed points
of diversion? (yes or no) \leS

In My opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application
should include the following in regard to the appropriater
installing suitable measuring devices in the diversion works:

? W/)Q_ (1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of
(

diversion....
_’W/ 2) WHEN IN the judgement of the watermaster it becomes

necessary....

The €nclosed copy of the transfer application and map(s) is
for ¥Your records.

1317W 3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130



Name:d,ﬂ' d.a sSE:%sa*,gmuSZQ él'l T- 3334

Type of Change: 0D

-y

Correspondence:

Type Date Sent Date Due mmen
M-L&l&u AJ24[a% 8!3!"!? Wi ks il [
ODFW:

Application:
Map

Notes:
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JUL 2 81995

COMMENT FORM WATER neouUncES LEPT,
SALEM, OREGON
Please list below the Application Number of the water use application(s) that are of interest to you. When
the technical evaluation is completed a report of the technical review of these applications will be
delivered to you.

Application #s T 737‘7, cerr #,&? o7l

] J J

Send to: CTUIR/ WATER RESVURCE &

PoRox 638
_FPENDLETUN, 0K 4780/
ATIN. Row LEE

Please include specific comments or concerns. Use additional sheets if necessary.

plaa,;L IOrov. c/(— ,',17[a\rmnf;oh on -rA& TV"‘I’lf‘/er _[;V T'/IQ ?0 2.

for  Linde Shafer [ Lowell Spiess, matitla fiver, Corprfy care 8390

T/U\n»é é/é&(,

Return to:
Oregon Water Resources Department
158 12th ST NE
Saiem, Uregon 9/010

This Comment corresponds to the
JUL/12/1995 Public Notice.



State of Oregon T7 37 7

RECTIVT
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT LA
APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT JUN 2 6 1995

i Lowell Spiess WA
Applicant:_ Linda Shafer & lgﬁ_pﬂ.,n_uhl
Mailing Address: P.0: Box 430 . _
Pendleton Oregon 97801 276-5930
' Gty or town Suts © 2p Phone
Type ofchangc: Change in Point of Diversiaon

(n point of diversion: place of use; use heretofore mads of the water)
1. WATER RIGHT

A) s the water right In your name? ______No L has If not, list name below:
‘ (¥es, No)
Joseph Vey
\ N
B)  Was the water right determined by a court decres? : NO T
1. I yes, list the ttle of the proceedings:
2, Certificate No: :
C)  Was the water right acquired by a water permit? Yes
: (Yes, No)
1. Ifyes, list the Permit No: 1234
2. Certficate Nos §8370 .
D)  Date of priority right:_ June 14 v 1912

E)  Whatare your reasons for the proposcd changes? _The Diversion Ditch .h, as_been

discontinued and it is planned to pump directly from the

Umatilla River. ‘

F) Thcwawwmbecomp!etclyappliedtotheproposcdusconorbcfow AL FoT-uat | , 1993
2. LOCATION OF AUTHORIZED USE
A)  What lsthcsourccofwa!c:(r{vc:.su‘wn.wal)? Umatilla River

B)  Describe the authorized point of diversions

Location In Reference to Survey Comer 1/4,1/4 of Sectlon Sectlon | Township | Range
N 75° E 120' from SE 1/4, SW swh%, SEY 6 2N | 33E

1/4 of Section 6
C) Whatlsthcnamcofthcdltchuscd? Crispin Ditch
D) WhalfsU'xcusctowhlchlhcwatcrlsapplicd? Irrigation of Dasture and alfalfa

fields.
E) _ Give the location of the authorized area irrigated or placa of uss other than for irrfgatlon:
Townshlp Range Section ' | 1/4,1/4 of Sestion ___No. of acres inigated
2N 32E il SEL SEX —4.28 ace
F)  Isthe land within an irrigation distriel? Yes . No X__
If Yes, which district? '
G) County_____ Umatilla

3. LOCATION OF PROPOSED USE:
NOTE: Answer question A only if the application §s for a change In Uw point of dlvcrsion.
A)  Describe the proposed point of diversfon: :
Location in Reference to Survey Comer 1/4,1/4 of Sectlon | Seetlon | Township | Range ] ,
660" South + )57 FASt HeM TRENWNYY Wy | 7 | oW 133 |
N coRNER, SEction 7




NOTE:  Answer questions B, C, D, and B only if ghe application Is for a change in use or place of use,
B)  Arethe lands from which you proposs 1o transfer your water right fres of all encumbrances?

; (Y, No)
Q) 1fno, glve the deseription below of existing encumbrances: ' :
Encumbrancs . Beld by Amount
D) Whatls the use 10 which the water will be applied?
E) ___Give Ux proposed kocation of the area {rrigated, or place of uss if other than for irfgation:
Towns'hlp Range Section 1/4,1/4 of Section No. of acres imigated

4, EXHIBITS ' :
The following exhibits shall be attached 1o and mads part of the application:
A) A map prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner showing the location of the present and proposed

polnts of diversion, the authorized and proposed places of use and, if any, lands from the existing right that
would not be subject to transfer, 1 : :

B) A copy of the current recorded deed 1o the subject lands,

C)  Affidavlts from any other landowners or encumbrancs holders with interest In the original water right
+ stang that they have no objection to the proposed transfer,

D)  Evidence that the water has been used within the last five years,
S, NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING LANDOWNER(S) IF OTHER THAN APPLICANT:

6, REMARKS:__The 4.0 acres immediately to the North of this 4.28 acres
is part of T-6961 to Clyde Hunt.

I(w)__Linda Shafer g Lowell Spiess , applicant(s), hercby

swear that ] (we) have read the above application for transfer of water sight and that the statements made are nx and
correel. Dated and signed this SN dayof__ DAl 19 ?5

-, /;% 3% )a/-{@/\

gnature) |
' el At

gnature) <

Subscrited and sworn to before me

Notary Putlle for Oregon

My commission éxplrest 4 - 11-47)




Ol

WATER

RESOURCES
July 28, 1997 DEPARTMENT
uly s

Watermaster

Linda Shafer and Lowell Spies
P.O. Box 430
Pendleton, Oregon 97801

REFERENCE: Transfer 7379

This is a quick note to request an additional item that is needed to complete the processing
of your transfer application. I apologize for overlooking this simple requirement earlier
while processing the transfer. What we need is evidence that the water has been used over
the past five years in accordance with the terms and conditions of the certificate. The best
evidence may be an affidavit from a knowledgeable person (that could be yourself)
describing the water use.

I have drafted an order approving your request for a change in point of diversion and will
send it to the Director for signature as soon as I receive the above affidavit of water use. If

you have questions or need assistance with anything, don’t hesitate to call me at 541-278-
5456.

Sincerely,

BDorreetithe wnlloors
Bernadette Williams
Field Water Rights Technician

3920 Westgate
Pendleton, OR 97801
Phone (541) 278-5456
FAX (541) 278-0287
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Drucs:

Oregon

DEPARTMENT OF
OREGON
r FISH AND
WILDLIFE

December 3, 1996

Fish & Wildlile;

Pendleton District Office

Water Resources Department
Attn: June Miller

P.O. Box 261

Canyon City, OR 97820

Dear Mrs. Miller

As requested in your November 14, 1996 letter, | am providing you with screening
recommendations for three transfer applications that you sent to me. My
recommendations are as follows:

T7396 - Will need to have an appropriate screening device as approved by the ODFW.
Swarts Spring Creek is a tributary of Pine Creek which is known to contain both
resident redband trout and summer steelhead.

T7153 - Will not need a screening device as it is part of the Little Walla Walla system
which is currently screened at the point of diversion with the Walla Walla River.

T7379 - Will need to have an appropriate screening device as approved by ODFW.
The new point of diversion is on the Umatilla River which contains several species of

resident and anadromous salmonid fish.

For information on possible cost sharing programs and screening specifications please
have the applicants contact Adam Schumacher at (541) 963-2138.

At this time I would like to review all transfer applications for surface waters in the
Umatilla, Walla Walla, and Willow Creek drainages.

Thank you for your consideration of these matters.

Sincerely,

Prrr ) Bl
Timoth% Bailey /

Umatilla District Fish Biologist

e 1«1—‘.‘“} E
&

Route 1, Box 18
Mission Road
Pendleton, OR 97801
(503) 276-2344

FAX (503) 276-4414
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Abstract of Permit No. 1¢

Application No. £576 Certificate No. 13%0

Neme  Joussh Yey, g’,f‘? s hEp MAMCELLE

Address Pend)e ton, Oregen. M‘ZQQM/ ;,NWZ a{ ]:] ;’:‘ e _p u

Source of water supply Usatilla River, a tribusary of Oolwibia Hiver. o3

Use Irrigation. iégs/
Point of diversion N+ 75 deg, B. 120 ft. distant from the SE. cerner of the SW;
of Seg. 6, being within the SWiSR} of Sea. 6, T. 2 N.,

Number of acres Re 33 Bey Wols
101

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE.IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

NE I g NW Y i
Twp. | Range | Sec. — =

8sW Y 8E Y
| RS | NWK | BWK | EEW | NEY | NWY SWX | SEX | NEX | NWx | SWi | SEX | NEX | Nwx | SWx  SEM

2K 32 B[1 | | | 30
i ! [ RN Ao P
ey 23me | | . 18 W |

Priority date June M, 1N,
Amount of water 11026 ‘09,

Time limit to begin construction

Time limit to complete construction extended to extended to
Time limit to completely apply water extended to extended to
Remarks:



S8TATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF UMATILLA
ORDER APPROVING A CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION

Pursuant to ORS 540.510 to 540.530, after notice was given and no
objections were filed, and finding that no injury to existing water
rights would result, this order approves, as conditioned or limited
herein, TRANSFER 6953 submitted by

LOWELL SPIESS
P.O0. BOX 430
PENDLETON, OREGON 97801.

The right to be modified, as evidenced by a PORTION of Certificate
1320, was perfected under Permit 1234 with a date of priority of JUNE
14, 1912. The right allows the use of the UMATILLA RIVER, a tributary
of the COLUMBIA RIVER, for IRRIGATION OF 20.8 ACRES. This right is
limited to 0.26 cubic foot per second, if available at the authorized
point of diversion: s} SE%, SECTION 6, T 2 N, R 33 E, WM; N 75° E,
120 FEET FROM THE S} CORNER, SECTION 6, or its equivalent in case of
rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the source.

The use shall conform to any reasonable rotation system ordered by the
proper state officer.

The authorized place of use is located as follows:

NEX NWj 18.0 ACRES
NW% NwWj 2.8 ACRES
SECTION 7 +»
TOWNSHIP 2 NORTH, RANGE 33 EAST, W.M.

The right to use the water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

The applicant proposes to change the point of diversion to:

NE% NW)%, SECTION 7, T 2 N, R 33 E, WM; 20 FEET NORTH AND
360 FEET WEST FROM THE SW CORNER, NE4% NW%, SECTION 7.

THIS CHANGE TO AN EXISTING WATER RIGHT MAY BE MADE PROVIDED THE
FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET BY THE WATER USER:

1. The proposed change shall be completed on or before October 1,
1995.

2. The quantity of water diverted at the new point of diversion,
together with that diverted at the old point of diversion, shall
not exceed the quantity of water available at the original point
of diversion.

Special Order Volume 48, Page 229.



3. When required by the Department, the water user shall install and
maintain a headgate, an in-line flow meter, weir, or other
suitable device for measuring and recording the quantity of water
diverted. The type and plans of the headgate and measuring
device must be approved by the Department prior to beginning
construction and shall be installed under the general supervision
of the Department.

Certificate 1320 is cancelled. A new certificate will be issued to
confirm that portion of the right NOT involved in this transfer. When
satisfactory proof of the completed change is received, a new
certificate confirming this water right will be issued.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director,

affixed Y , 1994,

D sl

Qiﬁ/ Martha O. Pagel, Director

T-6953 . LHN

Special Order Volume 48, Page 230,



BTATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF UMATILLA
ORDER APPROVING A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE AND POINT OF DIVERSION

Pursuant to ORS 540.510 to 540.530, after notice was given and no
objections were filed, and finding that no injury to existing water
rights would result, this order approves, as conditioned or limited
herein, TRANSFER 6961 submitted by

CLYDE HUNT
240 NE 35TH
PENDLETON, OREGON 97801.

The right to be modified, as evidenced by a PORTION of Certificate
1320, was perfected under Permit 1234 with a date of priority of JUNE
14, 1912. The right allows the use of the UMATILLA RIVER, a tributary
of the COLUMBIA RIVER, for IRRIGATION OF 12.75 ACRES. This right is
limited to 0.16 cubic foot per second, if available at the authorized
point of diversion: swi SE%, SECTION 6, T 2 N, R 33 E, WM; N 75° E,
120 FEET FROM THE S% CORNER, SECTION 6, or its equivalent in case of
rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the source,

The use shall conform to any reasonable rotation system ordered by the
proper state officer.

The authorized place of use is located as follows:

SEX SEX 4.75 ACRES
SECTION 1 +~
TOWNSHIP 2 NORTH, RANGE 32 EAST, W.M.

NWX Nwk 8.0 ACRES
SECTION 7 v+~
TOWNSHIP 2 NORTH, RANGE 33 EAST, W.M.

The right to use the water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

The applicant proposes to change the place of use of 4.0 acres in the
SE% SE%, SECTION 1, to the NE} NE4, SECTION 12, so that the rlace of
use will be as follows:

SE% SEj 0.75 ACRE
SECTION 1 «

NE% NE4 4.0 ACRES
SECTION 12¢~
TOWNSHIP 2 NORTH, RANGE 32 EAST, W.M.

NW4% NwWj 8.0 ACRES

SECTION 7~
TOWNSHIP 2 NORTH, RANGE 33 EAST, W.M.
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The applicant proposes to change the point of diversion to:

NW% NW%, SECTION 7, T 2 N, R 33 E, WM; 660 FEET SOUTH AND 15
FEET EAST FROM THE NW CORNER, SECTION 7.

THESE CHANGES TO AN EXISTING WATER RIGHT MAY BE MADE PROVIDED THE
FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET BY THE WATER USER:

1. The proposed change shall be completed on or before October 1,
1995,

2. The quantity of water diverted at the new point of diversion,
together with that diverted at the old point of diversion, shall
not exceed the quantity of water available at the original point
of diversion.

3. When required by the Department, the water user shall install and
maintain a headgate, an in-line flow meter, welr, or other
suitable device for measuring and recording the quantity of water
diverted. The type and plans of the headgate and measuring
device must be approved by the Department prior to beginning
construction and shall be installed under the general supervision
of the Department.

Certificate 1320 is cancelled. A new certificate will be issued to
confirm that portion of the right NOT involved in this transfer. When
satisfactory proof of the completed change is received, a new
certificate confirming this water right will be issued.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director,
affixed M S, 1994.

L. L 0 g

c%. A. REED MARRI

/’ Martha 0. Pagel, Director

T-6961.LHN

Special Order Volume 48, Page QA3



8TATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF UMATILLA
ORDER APPROVING A CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION

Pursuant to ORS 540.510 to 540.530, after notice was given and no
objections were filed, and finding that no injury to existing water
rights would result, this order approves, as conditioned or limited
herein, TRANSFER 6967 submitted by

LEE R. AND WANDA L. TELFORD
219 NE 44TH
PENDLETON, OREGON 97801.

The right to be modified, as evidenced by a PORTION of Certificate
1320, was perfected under Permit 1234 with a date of priority of JUNE
14, 1912. The right allows the use of the UMATILLA RIVER, a tributary
of the COLUMBIA RIVER, for IRRIGATION OF 12.0 ACRES. This right is
limited to 0.15 cubic foot per second, if available at the authorized
point of diversion: SWY SEY, SECTION 6, T2 N, R33 E, Wi; N 75° E,
120 FEET FROM THE S CORNER, SECTION 6, or its equivalent in case of
rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the source.

The use shall conform to any reasonable rotation system ordered by the
proper state officer.

The authorized place of use is located as follows:
NE% NEX 12.0 ACRES
SECTION 7
TOWNSHIP 2 NORTH, RANGE 33 EAST, W.M.

The right to use the water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

The applicant proposes to change the point of diversion to:

NE% NW%, SECTION 7, T 2 N, R 33 E, WM; 20 FEET NORTH AND 360
FEET EAST FROM THE SE CORNER, NE} NW%, SECTION 7.

THIS CHANGE TO AN EXISTING WATER RIGHT MAY BE MADE PROVIDED THE
FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET BY THE WATER USER:

1. The proposed change shall be completed on or before October 1,
1995, i

2. The quantity of water diverted at the new point of diversion,
together with that diverted at the old point of diversion, shall
not exceed the quantity of water available at the original point
of diversion.

Special Order Volume 48, Page a3



3. When required by the Department, the water user shall install and
maintain a headgate, an in-line flow meter, weir, or other
suitable device for measuring and recording the quantity of water
diverted. The type and plans of the headgate and measuring
device must be approved by the Department prior to beginning
construction and shall be installed under the general supervision
of the Department.

Certificate 1320 is cancelled. A new certificate will be issued to
confirm that portion of the right NOT involved in this transfer. When
satisfactory proof of the completed change is received, a new
certificate confirming this water right will be issued.

WITNESS :Ee signature of the Water Resources Director,

affixed TV S . 1994.

Uz
&A/ Martha O. Pagel, Director

T-6967.LHN

Special Order Volume 48, Page R3Y.



S8TATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF UMATILLA
ORDER APPROVING A CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION

Pursuant to ORS 540.510 to 540.530, after notice was given and no
objections were filed, and finding that no injury to existing water
rights would result, this order approves, as conditioned or limited
herein, TRANSFER 7116 submitted by

RANDY AND VERNONIA LEONARD
3316 NE RIVERSIDE AVENUE
PENDLETON, OREGON 97801.

The right to be modified, as evidenced by a PORTION of Certificate
1320, was perfected under Permit 1234 with a date of priority of JUNE
14, 1912. The r allows the use of the UMATILLA RIVER, a tributary
of the COLUMBIA RIVER, for IRRIGATION OF 10.6 ACRES. 'This right is
limited to 0.13 cubic foot per second, if available at the authorized
point of diversion: swj SE%, SECTION 6, T 2 N, R 33 E, WM; N 75° E,
120 FEET FROM THE S CORNER, SECTION 6, or its equivalent in case of
rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the source.

The use shall conform to any reasonable rotation system ordered by the
proper state officer.

The authorized place of use is located as follows:

SWX swi 2.4 ACRES
SECTION 6

NWhi Nwk 8.2 ACRES
SECTION 7 «
TOWNSHIP 2 NORTH, RANGE 33 EAST, W.M.

The right to use the water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use on the lands or pPlace of use described.

The applicant proposes to change the place of use/point of diversion
to:

NWh NWk, SECTION 7, T 2 N, R 32 E, WM; 400 FEET WEST FROM
THE SE CORNER, NW% NWX, SECTION 7.

THIS CHANGE TO AN EXISTING WATER RIGHT MAY BE MADE PROVIDED THE
FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET BY THE WATER USER:

1. The proposed change shall be completed on or before October 1,
19

2. The quantity of water diverted at the new point of diversion,
together with that diverted at the old point of diversion, shall
not exceed the quantity of water available at the original point
of diversion.
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3. When required by the Department, the water user shall install and
maintain a headgate, an in-line flow meter, weir, or other
suitable device for measuring and recording the quantity of water
diverted. The type and plans of the headgate and measuring
device must be approved by the Department prior to beginning
construction and shall be installed under the general supervision
of the Department.

Certificate 1320 is cancelled. A new certificate will be issued to
confirm that portion of the right NOT involved in this transfer. When
satisfactory proof of the completed change is received, a new
certificate confirming this water right will be issued.

WIT§ESS the signature of the Water Resources Director,

affixed 1JSA S , 1994.
< D D Moo
A REEELﬁ%%m{Y\
é*o/ Martha O. Pagel, Director
T-7116.LHN
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IN THE

COURT OF THE

STATE OF OREGON FOR UMATILLA COUNTY

STATE OF OREGON
County of Umatilla

I Holly Davis

\

OF

Equity
Law

SS. /

No.

being duly sworn, depose

and say that I am the principal clerk of the publisher of the East

Oregonian, a newspaper of general circulation, as defined by ORS

193.010 and 193.020; printed and published at Pendleton in the

aforesaid county and state; that the

EO-4315 Notice of Water Right Transfer

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed; was published in the

entire issue of said newspaper for 3

consecutive issues in the following issues:

June, 18, 25 July 2, 1997

successive and

™

Subscribed and sworn to before me in this

Rk,

J

23rd

July

v

day of
1997

(i 0 Do

Notary Public of Oregon
T S

OFF!CIAL.’:“;EL
) poiAlEACe
2 8YOMMIS 8 C - OREGUIy

SION NO. 04489«
COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 25, ?!%“

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

EO0-4315
NOTICE OF WATER
RIGHT TRANSFER

Linda Shafer and Lowell
Spiess filed an application
with the Water Resources
Department for a change in
point of diversion of water
as provided by ORS
6§37.705 and ORS 540.510
to 540.530.

Certificate 68390, in the name
of Joseph Vey, includes a
right limited to 0.054 cubic foot
per second from Umatilla
River, with a priority date of
June 14, 1912 for irrigation
of 4.28 acres.

The point diversion for this
right is in the SW1/4 SE1/4,
Section 6, T2 N, R 33 E,
WM; N 752 E, 120" from the
S1/4 Corner, Section 6.

The applicant proposes to
change the point of diver-
sion to NW1/4 NW1/4,
Section 7, T2 N, B 33 E,
WM; 660' South & 15' East
from the NW Corner,
Section 7.

Protests may be filed by per-
sons who think their water
right may be Injured by this
change. Additional informa-
tion or forms and rules for fil-
ing protests are available
from the Water Resources
Department by calling 541-
278-5456. If a protest is filed
a hearing may be held.

The last date of publication is
July 2, 1997. ff no protestis
filed by August 1, 1997 the
change may be approved
without a hearing.

June 18, 25, 1997

July 2, 1997




IN THE COURT OF THE
STATE OF OREGON FOR UMATILLA COUNTY

\

OF

Equity No.

Law
STATE OF OREGON /
County of Umatilla SS-
I Holly Davis being duly sworn, depose

and say that I am the principal clerk of the publisher of the East
Oregonian, a newspaper of general circulation, as defined by ORS
193.010 and 193.020; printed and published at Pendleton in the
aforesaid county and state; that the

EQO-4315 Notice of Water Right Transfer

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed; was published in the
entire issue of said newspaper for 3 successive and

consecutive issues in the following issues:

June, 18,25 July £.1997 [\

N

Subscribed and sworn to before me in this 23rd day of

July 1997

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

E0-4315
NOTICE OF WATER
RIGHT TRANSFER

Linda Shafer and Lowell
Spiess filed an application
with the Water Resources
Department for a change in
point of diversion of water,
as providled by ORS
537.705 and ORS 540.510
to 540.530.

Certificate 68390, in the name
of Joseph Vey, includes a
right limited to 0.054 cubic foot

er second from Umatilla

iver, with a priority date of
June 14, 1912 for irrigation
of 4.28 acres. y

The point diversion for this
right is in the SW1/4 SE1/4,
Section 6, T 2 N, R 33 E,
WM; N 752 E, 120’ from the
S1/4 Comer, Section 6.

The applicant proposes to
change the point of diver-
sion to NW1/4 NW1/4,
Section 7, T2 N, R 33 E,
WM; 660' South & 15' East
from the NW Corner,
Section 7.

Protests may be filed by per-
sons who think their water
right may be injured by this
change. Additional informa-
tion or forms and rules for fil-
ing protests are available
from the Water Resources
Department by calling 541-
278-5456. If a protest is filed
a hearing may be held.

The last date of publication is
July 2, 1997. [f no protestis
filed by August 1, 1997 the
change may be approved
without a hearing.

June 18, 25, 1997

July 2, 1997
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EO-4315 Notice of Water Right Transfer
5 1/2 inches

3 insertions $150.86

Kindly retain statement -ltemized statements are sent on the 5th of the month.



Oregon

WATER
RESOURCES
July 24, 1997 DEPARTMENT

Watermaster

Linda Shafer and Lowell Spies
P.O. Box 430
Pendleton, Oregon 97801

REFERENCE: Transfer 7379

I am writing to find out where you are in correcting the transfer application and transfer
map and getting the additional information required to finish processing the transfer; these
deficiencies were cited in my letter of June 2, 1997 (enclosed). To date, I have received
nothing in response.

If you still want to go forward with the transfer, please send the transfer application,
transfer map and requested information with corrections as cited in the letter within two
weeks. If you are not able to do so, please let me know in writing that you request an
extension of time. If I receive no response by August 8, 1997, the transfer application may
be rejected without further notice. If you have questions or need assistance with anything,
don’t hesitate to call me at 541-278-5456.

Sincerely,
Bernadette Williams

Field Water Rights Technician

cc: Mike Ladd, Region Manager
Tony Justus, Watermaster
David H. Krumbein, CWRE

enclosure

3920 Westgate
Pendleton, OR 97801
Phone (541) 278-5456
FAX (541) 278-0287



Ol

WATER
RESOURCES

June 2, 1997 DEPARTMENT

Watermaster

Linda Shafer and Lowell Spies
P.O. Box 430
Pendleton, Oregon 97801

REFERENCE: Transfer 7379

We are examining your water right transfer application. There are some problems that
need to be resolved.

1.

Under item 1 (C) (2) of the transfer application, you indicated Certificate 1320 as
the water right involved. Certificate 1320 has been canceled and superseding
Certificate 68390 has been issued in its place. Please correct this on the
application.

The location of the authorized point of diversion listed on the transfer application
under item 2 (B) contains two small errors. First, please add a degree sign (°) after

the reference “. . N 75...” Second, please change the reference to Range from 32
E to 33 E.

The location of the proposed point of diversion must be listed on the transfer
application under item 3 (A). Please make sure that the location matches what is
shown on the transfer map.

As you know, the applicant is responsible for giving notice to a newspaper of the
transfer changes. Enclosed is a copy of the Publication Notice. This notice must be
published in a newspaper having a general circulation in the area of the water right.
The notice must be published at least once a week for three consecutive weeks.
Please have the newspaper insert the date of last publication and protest dates in the
proper places. After publication, an affidavit of publication from the newspaper
must be sent back to the Department.

3920 Westgate
Pendleton, OR 97801
Phone (541) 278-5456
FAX (541) 278-0287



We are returning the water right transfer application and map for completion and
correction. Please return the completed application and map within 30 days. If you have
any questions, please call me at 541-278-5456.

Sincerely,
Bernadette Williams

Field Water Rights Technician

cc: Mike Ladd, Region Manager
Tony Justus, Watermaster
David H. Krumbein, CWRE

enclosure



NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER

Linda Shafer and Lowell Spies filed an application with the Water
Resources Department for a change in point of diversion of water as
provided by ORS 537.705 and ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

Certificate 68390, in the name of Joseph Vey, includes a right limited
to 0.054 cubic foot per second from Umatilla River, with a priority
date of June 14, 1912 for irrigation of 4.28 acres.

The point of diversion for this right is in the SWY¥ SEY%, Section 6,
T 2 N, R33 E, WM; N 75° E, 120' from the S¥ Corner, Section 6.

The applicant proposes to change the point of diversion to NWY NW,
Section 7, T 2 N, R 33 E, WM; 660' South & 15' East from the NW
Corner, Section 7.

Protests may be filed by persons who think their water right may be
injured by this change. Additional information or forms and rules for
filing protests are available from the Water Resources Department by
calling 541-278-5456. If a protest is filed a hearing may be held.

The last date of publication is [DATE OF LAST PUBLICATION]. IF NO
PROTEST IS FILED BY ([30 DAYS AFTER DATE OF LAST PUBLICATION], THE
CHANGE MAY BE APPROVED WITHOUT A HEARING.



-

s /}
EE ‘\‘l

L

0y

LSt

. State of Oregon REeT v
. WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT '
APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT JUN 2 & 1995
V'"/Appllcanu ' Linda Shafer  Lowell Spiess WA -
V/Malling Address: .0} Box 430 ‘ _
v __Pendleton Oregon 97801 276-5930
v Clty er town St 3 Phone

V'f{pcofchangc:

an
(n polns of diversions place of use; use herelofors mads of the watet)

1. /WATER RIGHT

V'A)  Isthe water ight In yourname? _____No : If not, I1st name below:
j (Yes, No)

V/B)  Was the water right determined by a court decres? . No VTR

1. Ifyes, Ust the Bife of the procegd!ngs:

2. Certificate No :
“C)  Was the water right acquired by a water permi? Yes .

4 ] (Yes, No)

“"1. Ifyes, list the Permit No: 1234
> 2, Certficats Not 1320

D) _ Date of priority rights_ June 12 0¥

vE)  Whatare your reasons for the propased changes?

itch has been .

discontinued and it is planned to pump directly fr;)m the

Umatilla River. i .
The water will bs completely appifed o the proposed ss on o beforet_qune 1, 19.95

V)
2,

vA)

LOCATION OF AUTHORIZED USE

What Is the soures of water (river, streash, wel)?_Unatilla River

B) _ Deseribe the suthorized polnt of diversion:
Locatlon In Refesance to Survey Corner *

|_N 75° E 120' from SE 1/4, sW | swy, seh 6

2N

1/4,1/4 of Sestlon Section’ | Township Range

[ 1/4 of Section 6

v C)
vD)

What Is the name of the ditch used?_Crispin Ditch

ISBE

What {s the uss to which the water is applied? _Irrigation of pasture and alfalfa

fields.

V Give the locatlon of the sisthorlzed area Irigated or placs of usa other than for irrdgatlon:
l Township Rang Sectlon " | _14.1/4 of Sestlon | ' No. of scres Irigated |
2N 32E 1 SEk. SEL 4.28 aca.
VF) 15 the land within an brfgation distlet? Yes No_X.
If Yes, which district? z
VG) County______Umatilla

3. LOCATION OF PROPOSED USE:
NOTE:  Answer question A only If the application Is for a change In the polnt of djversion,

A) _ Deseribe the propoted potnt of diverstont i
Locatlon In Referencs 1o Survey Comer _1/4,3/4 of Seetlon_| Sectlon | Township

Range
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tal point of crispin's 2nd Addition to umatilla
ge 18' 20" West 10 fcets; thence

Doginning at ini
North 8
o Northeast corner of Section

County , Oregon: thence
South 86° 06'-10° West 712.05 feet &
12, Township 2 North, Range 32; thence North 0° 05° West along Eant
orth, Range 32, a distance of 50 fee
y South 8

line of Section 1, Township 2 N

to the true point of beginning for this description: thence
35°* 00° West along a 1ine 50 fect Northerly., when mea
angles from South line of said Gection 1, to a point which lies
gastarly 8 feet from West line ©

of Southeast Quarter of Ba
when measured at right

Quarter

along a line which lies 8 feet Easterly,

angles froin' said West linc to Southerly right of way line of Rivers
¢ way line to

Avenue; thence Easterly along said Southerly right o
crispin Riverside Tract: thence

Northwest cornec of Lot 1, plock 8,

Southerly along West line of said Lot 1, 102 fcet to

of said Lot 1; thence Easterly along South line of said Lot 1, 128

fcot to Southe &t corner of said Lot 1: thence Southerly along Hest

1ine of Lot, said Dlock B8, 35.70 fcet to
uth 089° .18° 20" East along Sou

fect to a point on cast line

thenca South 0° 0s* East along East line of sa

All being East of the Willamette Meridian, Umatilla Couhty, Oregon.
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UMATILLA COUNTY CRISPIN RIVERSIDE TRACTS

ln:IOOl BLK 8 LOTS 1,2

Aerial Photo No. 4P- Q]

See Map 2N 32 OIDA
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Water Resources Department
Watermaster District # 4
P. O. Box 261
Canyon City, OR 97820
Phone (541) 575-0119

November 14, 1996

Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife
Attn: Timothy Bailey

Umatilla Basin Fish Biologist

Route 1 Box 18

Pendleton, Oregon 97801

Dear Timothy Bailey:

I am working on transfer applications for the Oregon Water Resources Department’s North-
Central Region, which includes part of your area.

The statutes passed this last session (540.525) requires our departments to consult when an
application for a change in point of diversion is received, to determine whether a fish
screening or by-pass device is necessary to prevent fish from leaving the body of water and
entering the diversion.

Enclosed are copies of transfer applications and maps for your area.

Please let me know, as soon as possible, whether the diversion is equipped with an
appropriate fish screen or by-pass device, or is included in the list of priority screening
projects established under section 8, chapter 933, Oregon Laws 1989.

Sincerely,

xéyw M\

June Miller

Field Inspector



Oregon

WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

July 12, 1995

LINDA SHAFER & LOWELL SPIES
PO BOX 430
PENDLETON OR 97801

REFERENCE: Transfer 7379

We have received your Transfer Application requesting approval of
a change in point of diversion for use of water from Umatilla River
for irrigation. The application was received with supporting data,
map and fees of $85. Our receipt 125735 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for his usual
report regarding the potential for injury to other water rights by
approval of your application.

Due to the unusually high number of applications received over the
past two years, we are unable to complete the examination for your
application at this time. Applications are normally examined in
the order they are received. We will try to complete the
examination as soon as possible.

We will notify you if additional information is needed, or
corrections to the application or map are required.

If you have any questions, please call the Water Rights Section,
(503) 378-3739.

Sincerely,

LARRY H. NUNN
Senior Water Rights Specialist

LHN:jh
enclosure

cc: Tony Justus, Watermaster
David Krumbein, CWRE

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

RECEIPT # 158 12TH ST. N.E. INVOICE # 4
‘1 2 5 7 3 5 SALEM, OR 97310-0210
378-8455 / 376-8130 (FAX)
RECEIVED FROM: f( VW 0 m C(_L Farun =, |APPLICATION
BY: PERMIT
TRANsFER | 137719y
CASH: CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

[]

[X] 2-703d ]

| _ToTALRECD [ W 5, —]

[01-00-0 WRD MISC CASH ACCT |

842.010 ADJUDICATIONS $
831.087 PUBLICATIONS / MAPS $
830.650 PARKING FEES Name / month $
—____ OTHER: (IDENTIFY) $
| REDUCTION OF EXPENSE l CASH AGCT
COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER # IT:I
[03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT |
MISCELLANEOUS
840.001 COPY FEES $
850.200  RESEARCH FEES $
880.109 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) $
520.000 OTHER (P-8) (IDENTIFY) $
WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE RECORD FEE
842.001 SURFACE WATER $ 842.002 $
842.003 GROUND WATER $ 842.004 $ _
842,005  TRANSFER s &80) ! saz-006 s 29 .0¢
WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE
—_— |
842,022 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 842.023 $
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 842.024 $
OTHER (IDENTIFY)
e
|06-00-0 WELL CONST. START FEE
842.013  WELL CONST START FEE $ CARD #
MONITORING WELLS $ CARD #
_ __ __ _ OTHER (IDENTIFY)
|45-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS |
864.000  LOTTERY PROCEEDS CI
[07-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER
842.011 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) $
842.115 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) $
HYDRO APPLICATION e
n f
1 i 1 _,_".'\, ) g
RECEIPT # 125 73 5 DATED: 5 BY. [ "L-"‘g"“&‘s‘*“"‘g‘f .

Distrlbution-White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Biue Copy-File, BJﬁ Copy-Fiscal

e —



recerts 125735

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

INvoIcE#_ Ol 5 RY

158 12TH ST. N.E.

SALEM, OR 97310-0210

378-8455 / 378-8130 (FAX)
RECEIVED FROM: f( VO Mc(_cz, ‘F:QJ‘LfnS APPLICATION
BY: PERMIT
TRANsFeR | 1137719
1
CASH: CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

W

EEZE

|_ToTALRECD [s W 5, —]

[01-00-0 WRD MISC CASH ACCT |

842.010  ADJUDICATIONS $
831.087  PUBLICATIONS / MAPS $
830.650  PARKING FEES Name / month $
— ____ OTHER: (IDENTIFY) $
|REDUCTION OF EXPENSE [
COST CENTER AND OBJEGT CLAGS VOUCHER # —_
[03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT |
MISCELLANEOUS
840.001 COPY FEES $
850.200  RESEARCH FEES $
880.109  MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) $
520.000  OTHER (P-6) (IDENTIFY) $
WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE RECORD FEE
842,001  SURFACE WATER $ 842.002 s
842,003  GROUND WATER $ 842.004 s
842005  TRANSFER s )Y s [ BE 7
WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE
842,022  WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR [s 842.023 s
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 842.024 $
OTHER (IDENTIFY)
06-00-0 WELL CONST. START FEE
842.013  WELL CONST START FEE $ CARD #
MONITORING WELLS $ CARD #
OTHER (IDENTIFY)
[45-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS |
864.000  LOTTERY PROCEEDS B:_I
[07-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER
842011 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) $
842.115  HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) $
HYDRO APPLICATION D

g i\

RECEIPT # 125735 DATED: é b - 75 BY: {' Halla é‘iﬂr

Distribution-White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Biue Copy-Fila, Buff Copy-Fiscal
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Land Use Information Form: Water Right Transfers, Use of Conserved Water,

Exchanges Sy S
This information is needed to determine compatibility with local comprehensive plans as
required by ORS 197.180. The Water Resources Department will use this and other ig@gqgtg;m
to evaluate the request for water use. DO NOT FILL OUT THIS FORM IF: 1) water is to be
diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands; or 2) you are applying fora‘water right -
transfer involving: a) a change in the place of use with no structural changes, and b)Sfrigation~_Gon i
uses located in irrigation districts or exclusive farm use zones.

Applicant's Name:__Linda Shafer
Address: P.0. Box 430

City:_Pendleton State: ar. Zip: 97801 2
Phone:_276-5930 WRD Application No.:
Please provide information as requested below for all tax lots on or through which water will be

diverted or used. (Attach extra sheets as necessary.) Applicants for municipal use may
substitute existing and proposed service area boundaries for the tax lot information requested
below.

Check All That Apply

Tax Lot or Local Plan Designation/Zoning Water Water Water
1.D.# jg%:lral Residential/RR-5) &\ Divetted | Conveyed Used
Ra00 wm shlv; Res:dmﬁﬁ/(\R-Z/) x = -

The following section must be completed By gll local planning departments responsible

for the grogeg(les) listed above. Please ask the w for extra forms, as needed.
r LGov n ' |

LO@ govemment planning officials are to complete the remainder of this form and return it to
the applicant for inclusion in the application. s '

a) Check the appropriate box below and provide requested information.

L__l_ Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction)
are allowed outright or are not regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable
ordinance section(s):_ Ond. Ne 3250 Sectms [7%( 9 Go to section b) on reverse side.

? L__I Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction)
involve discretionary land use approvals as listed in the table below. Nofe: Please
attach documentation of applicable local land use approvals which have already
been obtalned. (Record of Actlon plus any accompanying findings Is sufficlent.)

e ———————————————————————

... Type of . Please check the box that applies:
Land Use Approvals Needed Cite Most Significant,
(e.g-: plan amendments, rezones, " Applicable Plan Policies & Already Already Being Pursued @
conditional use permits, etc. Ordinance Section References Obtained | Denied Satisfactoril 0y
~ okl

(over)



b) Please provide printed name written_ signature. o
Name: _/X) Ke Hyde ~_ ° - - Date: & —20~95
Title: _Plevinine Directrr =% - Phone: 276 —/[S//

: 7
Signature: M%‘

Local governments are invited to express special land use concerns or make recommendations
to the Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet.

Continuations or Additional Comments:
ANopE




i Planning Official initials: %’;

. Description of Water Use T :
' 1319

Note to Applicant. This sheet will provide local planning staff with a basic description of your proposed water yse.
g |

Please fill out this sheet before bringing the attached land use form to your local planning office. It will help local plannin
offices complete your land use information form quickly.

Note to Local Planning Officlals: Please initia! this sheet. Do not separate it from the land use information form.
needed, please make a separate copy for your records.

Applicant Name: 1,inda Shafer
<« Address: p o _Box 430

- Bendleton, QOr. 97801 JUN261995

Phone: 276-5930 bvr

b:\._t_nn. s v il

Please indicate what you will use the water for. Check all boxes that apply
and fill in the blanks with key characteristics of the project

lrrigation (crop type, golf course, nursery or greenhouse): Pactiire ~Alfalfa

Livestock (type of livestock, feedlot, slaughterhouse):

Residential (# units, single or multi-family, # lots if partition or subdivision):

Commercial (i.e., retail, office, restaurant, gas station, hotel, service, etc.):

industrial (i.e., factory, pulp mill, research and development, processing, etc.):

Institutional (i.e., school, library, etc.):

Mining (aggregate, metal, open pit, placer, etc.):

Recreation (park, campsite, pond, efc.)
Fish and Wildlife (pond, hatchery, etc.)

Hydropower (dam, reservoir, power generating or transmitting facilities):
Other (Name and list key characteristics);

DOooOoO0o0 O O O O ®

Indicate sources for the proposed water use Indicate the estimated quantity of water
below: the use will require.
&] Surface Water Cubic fee! per second.
Name sources .
Umatilla River Gallons per minute.
Acre-Feet

D Reservoir or pond

D Ground Water

Water Resources Depariment, 3850 Portiand Rd. NE, Salem, OR 97310
Phone: 378-3671 : Version 10/8/91
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